规格承认书
Specification for approval
产品名称：R1032 系列表面贴装保险丝 72-100Vdc/125-250Vac
Product Type: R1032 Series Surface Mount Fuse 72/100Vdc/125/250Vac
Version No.:20200305
Spec. No.: SFA-R1032
东莞市瑞迈电子科技有限公司
Dongguan Reomax Electronics Technology Co., LTD

Breaking
Capacity
冷阻值
Nominal Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)
熔化热能
I
2
TMelting
Integral(A
2
.S)
安规认证
Agency Approvals
R1032.0.100 100mA
63-400VDC
125-250Vac
1KA@32VDC
500A@72VDC
300A@100VDC
150A@250VDC
100A@350VDC
50A@400VDC
- - ● ●
R1032.0.150 150mA - - ● ●
R1032.0.200 200mA - - ● ●
R1032.0.250 250mA - - ● ●
R1032.0.300 300mA - - ● ●
R1032.0.315 315mA - - ● ●
R1032.0.350 350mA - - ● ●
R1032.0.400 400mA - - ● ●
R1032.0.500 500mA 600 0.78 ● ●
R1032.0.600 600mA 560 0.80 ● ●
R1032.0.630 630mA 500 0.83 ● ●
R1032.0.750 750mA 300 0.85 ● ●
R1032.0.800 800mA 180 0.86 ● ●
R1032.1 1A 75 0.87 ● ●
R1032.2 2A 50 3.8 ● ●
R1032.2.5 2.5A 45 5.2 ● ●
R1032.3 3A 36 7.5 ● ●
R1032.3.5 3.5A 29 9.9 ● ●
R1032.4 4A 23 15.8 ● ●
R1032.5 5A 18 35 ● ●
R1032.6 6A 15 55 ● ●
R1032.6.3 6.3A 12.10 65 ● ●
R1032.7.5 7.5A 10.30 72 ● ●
R1032.8 8A 9.20 83 ● ●
R1032.10 10A 8.05 91 ● ●
R1032.15 15A 4.50 203 ● ●
R1032.20 20A 3.30 360 ● ●
R1032.25 25A 2.25 563 ● ●
R1032.30 30A 1.98 810 ● ●
© 2013-2020 REOMAX
®
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revised: 05/16/2018
R1032 系列产品规格书
R1032 Series Specification
5
 DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25℃;
 Typical Pre-arching I2t are calculated at 10*In Current or 8ms;
3. 产品标示 / Product Marking
保险丝上需有下列标示 / The fuses shall have the following markings, 示例 Example:
注意 / Note：
注:对于标示的大小和位置没有规定 / Note: Size and position of the markings shall not be provided.
4. 结构及尺寸 / Dimensions and Structure
单位：毫米 / Unit: mm
5. 材料明细 / Material Details
6. 产品特性 / Product Characteristics
R1032.40 40A 1.20 1360 ● ●
R1032.50 50A 0.99 1949 ● ●
R1032.60 60A 0.79 2887 ● ●
编  号
NO.
零 件 名 称
Part Name